Instructions for use
Title Swelling Effect on the Yielding, Elasticity, and Fracture of Double-Network Hydrogels with an Inhomogeneous First
Network
Author(s) Zheng, Yong; Nakajima, Tasuku; Cui, Wei; Hui, Chung-Yuen; Gong, Jian Ping
Citation Macromolecules, 56(11), 3962-3972
Issue Date 2023-05-15
Doc URL http://hdl.handle.net/2115/92346

z” of the methods used, y represents molecular stent concentration and z represents PEG
weight fraction, respectively.
DN-x-𝜆𝜆𝑠𝑠
x
(mol%)
C2nd
(M)
Stent-y /
PEG-z
λs, 1 λs, 3 λs
DN-3-2.70
3.0 2.0
water
2.50
1.08 2.70
DN-3-2.36 PEG-10wt% 0.94 2.36
DN-3-2.04 PEG-20wt% 0.82 2.04
DN-3-3.32 stent-0.6 M 1.33 3.32
DN-3-3.75 stent-1.2 M 1.50 3.75
DN-3-4.98 stent-2.5 M 1.99 4.98
DN-4.5-2.12
4.5 3.0
water
2.03
1.04 2.12
DN-4.5-2.02 PEG-10wt% 0.99 2.02
DN-4.5-1.66 PEG-20wt% 0.82 1.66
DN-4.5-2.20 stent-0.6 M 1.08 2.20
DN-4.5-2.63 stent-1.2M 1.30 2.63
DN-4.5-3.31 stent-2.5 M 1.63 3.31
DN-4-2.23 4 2.0 water 2.12 1.05 2.23
DN-6-1.82 6 2.0 water 1.78 1.02 1.82
Table S2. Compositions and 𝜆𝜆𝑠𝑠 of TN-x-𝜆𝜆𝑠𝑠 gels.
TN-x-𝜆𝜆𝑠𝑠
x
(mol%)
C2nd(M) /C3rd
(M)*
Stent-y /
PEG-z
λs, 1 λs, 2 λs, 3 λs
TN-4.5-2.64
4.5 3.0/3.0
water
2.03 1.04
1.25 2.64
TN-4.5-2.39 PEG-10wt% 1.13 2.39
TN-4.5-2.12 PEG-20wt% 1.0 2.12
TN-4.5-3.11 stent-1.2 M 1.47 3.11
TN-4.5-3.67 stent-2.5 M 1.73 3.67
*The crosslinker density (0.01 mol%) and initiator density (0.01 mol%) for the second and third
networks were kept constant.
Table S3. Young’s modulus E0 and the density of the elastically effective strands ve, 0 of
the as-prepared PAMPS SN-x and TPEG SN. The data for TPEG was from ref.[21].

2.12 7.98 0.265 1.678
2.39 7.98 0.300 4.180
2.64 7.98 0.331 7.141
3.11 7.98 0.390 8.599
3.67 7.98 0.461 10.113
TPEG DN from
ref [21]
1.0 7.6 0.131 0.028
2.1 7.6 0.271 0.174
2.3 7.6 0.303 0.232
3.0 7.6 0.382 0.478
3.3 7.6 0.440 0.744
3.9 7.6 0.511 1.132
Table S5. A list of fracture energy Γ, yielding zone area S, yielding zone deformation
ratio λyz, yielding zone size hy, and yielding true stress σT,y for various DN-3-𝜆𝜆𝑠𝑠 gels, DN-
4.5-𝜆𝜆𝑠𝑠 and TN-4.5-𝜆𝜆𝑠𝑠 gels.
Sample code Γ (J/m2)  S (mm2) λyz  hy (mm)  σT,y (MPa)
DN-3-2.70 3342 ± 655 10.68 ± 2.33 11.0  0.30 ± 0.03 1.70 ± 0.09
DN-3-2.36 3569 ± 74 7.91 ± 1.34 12.6  0.22 ± 0.02 2.46 ± 0.08
DN-3-2.04 7572 ± 3033 16.29 ± 4.09 15.0  0.27 ± 0.03 4.18 ± 0.34